
   Eastleigh - Velmore - Chandler's Ford - Fryern Hill - Hiltingbury

Monday to Friday times  

Hiltingbury, Ashdown Road 0632 0732 0817 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1627 1737 1837 1943 2043 2143 2243

Kingsway, Shops 0635 0735  0820T 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1630 1740 1840 1945 2045 2145 2245

Fryern Hill, opp Waitrose 0639 0739 0831 0831 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1634 1744 1844 1948 2048 2148 2248

Peverells Wood Avenue 0641 0741 0833 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 | | | | | | |

Toynbee School 0644 0744 0836 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1746 1846 1949 2049 2149 2249

Chandler's Ford, Precinct 0648 0748 0842 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1750 1850 1952 2052 2152 2252

Velmore, Shops 0652 0754 0848 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1754 1854 1956 2056 2156 2256

Velmore, Belmont Road 0653 0755 0849 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1755 1855 1957 2057 2157 2257

Civic Offices 0657 0801 0855 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1759 1859 2000 2100 2200 2300

Eastleigh, Bus Station 0703  0810C 0902 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1805 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305
C  -  During college terms, continues to Barton Peveril College (arrive 0820)

T  -  Runs via Thornden School grounds

Saturday times Sunday times

Hiltingbury, Ashdown Road 0732 0824 0924 1024 1524 1624 1737 1837 1943 2043 2143 2243 0945 1745

Kingsway, Shops 0735 0827 0927 1027 1527 1627 1740 1840 1945 2045 2145 2245 0948 1748

Fryern Hill, opp Waitrose 0739 0831 0931 1031 1531 1631 1744 1844 1948 2048 2148 2248 0951 1751

Peverells Wood Avenue 0741 0833 0933 1033 1533 1633 | | | | | | 0952 1752

Toynbee School 0744 0836 0936 1036 1536 1636 1746 1846 1949 2049 2149 2249 0955 1755

Chandler's Ford, Precinct 0748 0840 0940 1040 1540 1640 1750 1850 1952 2052 2152 2252 0958 1758

Velmore, Shops 0754 0844 0944 1044 1544 1644 1754 1854 1956 2056 2156 2256 1002 1802

Velmore, Belmont Road 0755 0845 0945 1045 1545 1645 1755 1855 1957 2057 2157 2257 1003 1803

Civic Offices 0801 0849 0949 1049 1549 1649 1759 1859 2000 2100 2200 2300 1007 1807

Eastleigh, Bus Station 0810 0855 0955 1055 1555 1655 1805 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305 1013 1813
A Sunday service operates on Bank Holidays

Monday to Friday times

Eastleigh, Bus Station, Stand C 0705 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520  1625B 1730 1750 1820 1920 2020 2120 2220 2320

Civic Offices 0708 0825 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1630 1735 1755 1823 1922 2022 2122 2222 2322

Velmore, Shops 0712 0829 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1635 1740 1800 1827 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325

Velmore, Belmont Road 0713 0830 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1636 1741 1801 1828 1926 2026 2126 2226 2326

Chandler's Ford, Precinct 0720 0838 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1645 1750 1810 1835 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330

Toynbee School 0723 0841 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1648 1753 1813 1838 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333

Peverells Wood Avenue | | 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1650 1755 1815 1840 | | | | |

Fryern Hill, Waitrose 0725 0844 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1653 1758 1818 1843 1935 2035 2135 2235 2335

Kingsway, Shops 0728 0849 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1656 1801 1821 1846 1938 2038 2138 2238 2338

Hiltingbury, Ashdown Road 0732 0853 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1700 1805 1825 1850 1942 2042 2142 2242 2342
B  -  Starts from Barton Peveril College

        at 1615 during term time

Saturday times Sunday times

Eastleigh, Bus Station, Stand C 0705 0820 0920 1020 1520 1620 1720 1820 1920 2020 2120 2220 2320 0920 1720

Civic Offices 0708 0823 0923 1023 1523 1623 1723 1823 1922 2022 2122 2222 2322 0923 1723

Velmore, Shops 0712 0827 0927 1027 1527 1627 1727 1827 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325 0926 1726

Velmore, Belmont Road 0713 0828 0928 1028 1528 1628 1728 1828 1926 2026 2126 2226 2326 0927 1727

Chandler's Ford, Precinct 0720 0835 0935 1035 1535 1635 1735 1835 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330 0932 1732

Toynbee School 0723 0838 0938 1038 1538 1638 1738 1838 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333 0934 1734

Peverells Wood Avenue | 0840 0940 1040 1540 1640 1740 1840 | | | | | 0936 1736

Fryern Hill, Waitrose 0725 0843 0943 1043 1543 1643 1743 1843 1935 2035 2135 2235 2335 0938 1738

Kingsway, Shops 0728 0846 0946 1046 1546 1646 1746 1846 1938 2038 2138 2238 2338 0941 1741

Hiltingbury, Ashdown Road 0732 0850 0950 1050 1550 1650 1750 1850 1942 2042 2142 2242 2342 0944 1744
A Sunday service operates on Bank Holidays

New timetables
from 21st February 2010
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8 www.velvetbus.co.uk

) 02380 612288
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These buses continue to Valley Park as route C3

C1

...and back home

Into Eastleigh...

You are welcome to buy a through ticket and stay on the bus

These buses continue to Valley Park as route C3

You are welcome to buy a through ticket and stay on the bus
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   Eastleigh - Velmore - Chandler's Ford - Fryern Hill - Hiltingbury

Monday to Saturday times  Monday to Saturday times   

Park Road/Merdon Avenue 0900 1500 Eastleigh, Bus Station, Stand C 0835 0840 0940 1440 1540

Hiltingbury, Ashdown Road 0905 1505 Civic Offices 0840 0843 0943 1443 1543

North Miller's Dale 0907 1507 Velmore, Shops 0844 0847 0947 1447 1547

South Miller's Dale 0911 1511 Velmore, Belmont Road 0845 0848 0948 1448 1548

Monks Brook 0913 1513 Chandler's Ford, Precinct 0853 0855 0955 1455

Fryern Hill, Halfway Inn 0918 1518 Fryern Hill, Somerfield 0857 0857 0957 1457

Chandler's Ford, Precinct 0920 1520 Park Road/Merdon Avenue 0900 0900 1000 1500

Velmore, Shops 0924 1524 Hiltingbury, Ashdown Road 0904 0904 1005 1505

Velmore, Belmont Road 0825 0925 1525 North Miller's Dale 0906 0906 1007 1507

Civic Offices 0829 0929 1529 South Miller's Dale 0910 0910 1011 1511

Eastleigh, Bus Station 0835 0935 1535 Monks Brook 0912 0912 1013 1513
Sorry, there is no Sunday service on Velvet C2 Sorry, there is no Sunday service on Velvet C2

   Eastleigh - Velmore - Valley Park - Hiltingbury

Monday to Friday times      Saturday times

Thornden School 1505

Hiltingbury, Ashdown Road 0732 0732 0853 0950 1450 1510 1550 1550 1700 1805 1850 0732 0850 1850

Valley Park, Cleveland Bay 0739 0742 0900 0957 1457 1520 1557 1600 1707 1812 1857 0739 0857 1857

Asda, Chestnut Avenue 0743 0749 0904 1001 1501 1524 1601 1605 1711 1816 1901 0743 0901 1901

Barton Peveril College | 0755 | | | 1530 | 1615 | | | | | |

Velmore, Shops 0746 0907 1004 1504 1604 | 1714 1819 1904 0746 0904 1904

Civic Offices 0749 0910 1007 1507 1607 | 1717 1822 1907 0749 0907 1907

Eastleigh, Bus Station 0755 0916 1013 1513 1613 1622 1723 1828 1913 0755 0913 1913
Sorry, no Sunday service on C3

Monday to Friday times    Saturday times

Eastleigh, Bus Station 0610 0710 0900 1500 1600 1600 1710 0710 0800 1600 1710

Civic Offices 0613 0713 0903 1503 | 1605 1715 0713 0803 1603 1713

Velmore, Shops 0617 0717 0907 1507 | 1610 1720 0717 0807 1607 1717

Barton Peveril College | | 0756 | | 1608 | | | | | |

Asda, Chestnut Avenue 0620 0720 0800 0910 1510 1613 1613 1723 0720 0810 1610 1720

Valley Park, Cleveland Bay 0624 0724 0804 0915 1515 1618 1618 1728 0724 0815 1615 1725

Hiltingbury, Ashdown Road 0632 0732 0817 0924 1524 1627 1627 1737 0732 0824 1624 1734

Thornden School 0824
Sorry, no Sunday service on C3

Into Eastleigh...

Into Eastleigh...

C2

C3
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...and back home
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...and back home

When they get to Hiltingbury, C3 buses change to route C1 and carry on to Fryern Hill and

Chandler's Ford.  You are welcome to buy a through ticket and stay on the bus.
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